



## GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.
- The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Om Tantia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 08, 2025

**इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank**

CORPORATE OFFICE,  
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

### SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line **044-28134580, 28134576**). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

**Deputy General Manager (Recovery)**

**LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED**

CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
Website: [www.lambodharatextiles.com](http://www.lambodharatextiles.com); Email: [cs@lambodharatextiles.com](mailto:cs@lambodharatextiles.com)

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: [coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com](mailto:coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com).

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
Sd/-  
**Bosco Giulia**  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
Coimbatore

**PENNA R INDUSTRIES**

Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
Email: [corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com](mailto:corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com); Website: [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com)

### Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

- a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.
- b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

- c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.
- d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).



Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 08.11.2025

By order of the Board  
Aditya N Rao  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

#### Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
- The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.
- During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



Place : Vadodara  
Date : November 08, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Sd/-  
**Mahendra Sanghvi**  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**

Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
E-mail : [ipo@rushil.com](mailto:ipo@rushil.com) Website : [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com)  
CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).
  - The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.
  - The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.
  - The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

- 6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.

- 7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

- 8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.



Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: November 08, 2025



LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
Krupesh G. Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN:01059666

**GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
 CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
 Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.  
 2. The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.  
 3. There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. Om Tantia  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 08, 2025

**Indian Bank**  
 CORPORATE OFFICE,  
 RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
 254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
 ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

**SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS**  
 It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.  
 Deputy General Manager (Recovery)

**LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
 Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
 Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

**SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES**  
 Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.  
 This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.  
 Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.  
 For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bosco Giulia  
 Whole-Time Director  
 DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
 Coimbatore

**Pennar Industries Limited**  
 Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
 Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

**Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.  
 b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.  
 d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

By order of the Board  
 Aditya N Rao  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 08.11.2025

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025**  
 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).  
 2) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 3) The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.  
 4) The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.  
 7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
 8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
 Krupesh G. Thakkar  
 Chairman  
 DIN:01059666

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: November 08, 2025

**VIR**  
 LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
 CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
 Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.  
 2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.  
 3. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.  
 4. In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.  
 5. The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.  
 6. During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June '25).  
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 8. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mahendra Sanghvi  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : November 08, 2025



## GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.
- The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Om Tantia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 08, 2025



इंडियन बैंक

Indian Bank

CORPORATE OFFICE,  
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

### SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line **044-28134580, 28134576**). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

**Deputy General Manager (Recovery)**



## LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES


Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: [coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com](mailto:coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com).

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
Sd/-  
Bosco Giulia  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
Coimbatore



## Pennar Industries Limited

Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
Email: [corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com](mailto:corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com); Website: [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com)


### Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99


**Notes:**

- The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.
- Key Standalone financial information is given below.



By order of the Board  
Aditya N Rao  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 08.11.2025



## RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
E-mail : [ipo@rushil.com](mailto:ipo@rushil.com) Website : [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com)  
CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.
- The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20


5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01


6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.

7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.




For, Rushil Décor Limited  
Krupesh G. Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN:01059666



VIR  
LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : November 08, 2025



## SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23


### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
- The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.
- During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : November 08, 2025

**GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
 CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
 Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.  
 2. The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.  
 3. There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. Om Tantia  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 08, 2025

**Indian Bank**  
 CORPORATE OFFICE, RECOVERY DEPARTMENT, 254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI, ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

**SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS**  
 It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

Deputy General Manager (Recovery)

**LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
 Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore- 641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
 Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

**SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES**  
 Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.  
 This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.  
 Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bosco Giulia  
 Whole-Time Director  
 DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
 Coimbatore

**Pennar Industries Limited**  
 Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108; Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

**Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.  
 b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.  
 d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
 Aditya N Rao  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 08.11.2025

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
 CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
 Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.  
 2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.  
 3. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.  
 4. In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.  
 5. The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.  
 6. During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).  
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 8. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mahendra Sanghvi  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : November 08, 2025

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025**  
 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Note:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).  
 2) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 3) The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.  
 4) The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.  
 7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
 8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
 Krupesh G. Thakkar  
 Chairman  
 DIN:01059666

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: November 08, 2025

**VIR LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY**



## GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.
- The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Om Tantia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 08, 2025



इंडियन बैंक

CORPORATE OFFICE,  
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

### SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line **044-28134580, 28134576**). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

**Deputy General Manager (Recovery)**



## LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES


Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: [coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com](mailto:coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com).

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
Sd/-  
Bosco Giulia  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
Coimbatore



## Pennar Industries Limited

Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
Email: [corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com](mailto:corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com); Website: [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com)


### Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99


**Notes:**

- The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.
- Key Standalone financial information is given below.



By order of the Board  
Aditya N Rao  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 08.11.2025



## RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
E-mail : [ipo@rushil.com](mailto:ipo@rushil.com) Website : [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com)  
CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.
- The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20


5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01


6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.

7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.




For, Rushil Décor Limited  
Krupesh G. Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN:01059666



LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : November 08, 2025



## SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23


### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
- The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.
- During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : November 08, 2025

**GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
 CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
 Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.  
 2. The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.  
 3. There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. Om Tantia  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 08, 2025

**Indian Bank**  
 CORPORATE OFFICE,  
 RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
 254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
 ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

**SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS**  
 It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.  
 Deputy General Manager (Recovery)

**LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
 Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
 Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

**SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES**  
 Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.  
 This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.  
 Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.  
 For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bosco Giulia  
 Whole-Time Director  
 DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
 Coimbatore

**Pennar Industries Limited**  
 Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
 Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

**Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.  
 b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.  
 d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

By order of the Board  
 Aditya N Rao  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 08.11.2025

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025**  
 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).  
 2) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 3) The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.  
 4) The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.  
 7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
 8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: November 08, 2025

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
 Krupesh G. Thakkar  
 Chairman  
 DIN:01059666

**VIR**  
 LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
 CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
 Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.  
 2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.  
 3. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.  
 4. In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.  
 5. The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.  
 6. During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).  
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 8. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : November 08, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mahendra Sanghvi  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN : 00084162

**GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
 CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
 Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.  
 2. The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.  
 3. There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. Om Tantia  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 08, 2025

**Indian Bank**  
 CORPORATE OFFICE,  
 RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
 254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
 ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

**SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS**  
 It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.  
 Deputy General Manager (Recovery)

**LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
 Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore- 641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
 Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

**SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES**  
 Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.  
 This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.  
 Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Inlime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Inlime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.  
 For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bosco Giulia  
 Whole-Time Director  
 DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
 Coimbatore

**Pennar Industries Limited**  
 Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
 Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

**Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.  
 b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.  
 d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

By order of the Board  
 Aditya N Rao  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 08.11.2025

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025**  
 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).  
 2) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 3) The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.  
 4) The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.  
 7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
 8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: November 08, 2025

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
 Krupesh G. Thakkar  
 Chairman  
 DIN:01059666

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
 CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
 Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.  
 2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.  
 3. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.  
 4. In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.  
 5. The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.  
 6. During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).  
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 8. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : November 08, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mahendra Sanghvi  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN : 00084162



## GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.
- The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Om Tantia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 08, 2025

इंडियन बैंक

Indian Bank

CORPORATE OFFICE,  
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

### SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

**Deputy General Manager (Recovery)**

लम्बोदर टेक्सटाइल्स लिमिटेड

LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Inlime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Inlime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.

**For Lambodhara Textiles Limited**  
Sd/-  
Bosco Giulia  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
Coimbatore

PENNA R INDUSTRIES

Pennar Industries Limited

Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PILU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

### Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.

b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.

d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

By order of the Board  
Aditya N Rao  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 08.11.2025

SHAILY  
Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554

Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2024	(Audited)
				in the previous year	
				(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2024	(Audited)
				in the previous year	
				(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

#### Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
- The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.
- During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



Place : Vadodara  
Date : November 08, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

RUSHIL  
DECOR LIMITED  
WE'LL MAKE IT

RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended
	Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

#### Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.
- The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

#### 5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

- During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.



Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: November 08, 2025



LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
Krupesh G. Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN:01059666



**GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
 CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
 Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.  
 2. The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.  
 3. There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. Om Tantia  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 08, 2025

**Indian Bank**  
 CORPORATE OFFICE,  
 RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
 254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
 ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

**SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS**  
 It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.  
 Deputy General Manager (Recovery)

**LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
 Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore- 641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
 Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

**SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES**  
 Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.  
 This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.  
 Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.  
 For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bosco Giulia  
 Whole-Time Director  
 DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
 Coimbatore

**Pennar Industries Limited**  
 Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
 Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

**Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.  
 b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.  
 d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
 Aditya N Rao  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 08.11.2025

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025**  
 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.rushil.com.  
 2) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 3) The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.  
 4) The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.  
 7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.rushil.com/investor\_relationship. The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
 8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
 Krupesh G. Thakkar  
 Chairman  
 DIN:01059666

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: November 08, 2025

**VIR**  
 LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
 CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
 Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.  
 2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.  
 3. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.  
 4. In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.  
 5. The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.  
 6. During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June'25).  
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.shaily.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.  
 8. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mahendra Sanghvi  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : November 08, 2025



## GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.
- The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Om Tantia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 08, 2025



इंडियन बैंक


Indian Bank

CORPORATE OFFICE,  
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

### SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line **044-28134580, 28134576**). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

**Deputy General Manager (Recovery)**



## LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore- 641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES


Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: [coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com](mailto:coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com).

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
Sd/-  
Bosco Giulia  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
Coimbatore



## Pennar Industries Limited

Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
Email: [corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com](mailto:corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com); Website: [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com)


### Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99


**Notes:**

- The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.
- Key Standalone financial information is given below.



By order of the Board  
Aditya N Rao  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 08.11.2025



## RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
E-mail : [ipo@rushil.com](mailto:ipo@rushil.com) Website : [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com)  
CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.
- The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20


5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01


6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.

7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.




For, Rushil Décor Limited  
Krupesh G. Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN:01059666



VIR  
LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : November 08, 2025



## SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23


### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
- The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.
- During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : November 08, 2025



## GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.
- The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Om Tantia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 08, 2025



CORPORATE OFFICE,  
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

### SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line **044-28134580, 28134576**). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

**Deputy General Manager (Recovery)**



CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES


Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/PI/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
Sd/-  
Bosco Giulia  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
Coimbatore



Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIL/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

### Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.


b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266


c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.

d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).



By order of the Board  
Aditya N Rao  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 08.11.2025



## RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.
- The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20


5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01


6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.

7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.




For, Rushil Décor Limited  
Krupesh G. Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN:01059666



LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: November 08, 2025



CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23


### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
- The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.
- During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : November 08, 2025



## GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.
- The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Om Tantia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 08, 2025

इंडियन बैंक

Indian Bank

CORPORATE OFFICE,  
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

### SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

**Deputy General Manager (Recovery)**

लम्बोदर टेक्सटाइल्स लिमिटेड

LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Inlime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Inlime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.

**For Lambodhara Textiles Limited**  
Sd/-  
Bosco Giulia  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
Coimbatore

PENNA R INDUSTRIES

Pennar Industries Limited

Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

### Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.

b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.

d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

By order of the Board  
Aditya N Rao  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 08.11.2025

SHAILY  
Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554

Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2024	(Audited)
				in the previous year	
				(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2024	(Audited)
				in the previous year	
				(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

#### Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
- The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.
- During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

Place : Vadodara  
Date : November 08, 2025



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

RUSHIL  
DECOR LIMITED  
WE'LL MAKE IT

RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended
	Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).
  - The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.
  - The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.
  - The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

- During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.



Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: November 08, 2025



LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
Krupesh G. Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN:01059666



## GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.
- The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.
- There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Om Tantia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 08, 2025

**इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank**

CORPORATE OFFICE,  
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT,  
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI,  
ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

### SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

**Deputy General Manager (Recovery)**

**LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED**

CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
Website: [www.lambodharatextiles.com](http://www.lambodharatextiles.com); Email: [cs@lambodharatextiles.com](mailto:cs@lambodharatextiles.com)

### SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Inlime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Inlime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: [coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com](mailto:coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com).

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
Sd/-  
Bosco Giulia  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
Coimbatore

**PENNA R INDUSTRIES**

Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;  
Email: [corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com](mailto:corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com); Website: [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com)

### Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025

(₹. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

- a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.
- b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

(₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

- c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.
- d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).



Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 08.11.2025

By order of the Board  
Aditya N Rao  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2025	3 months ended	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

#### Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
- The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.
- During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



Place : Vadodara  
Date : November 08, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**

Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
E-mail : [ipo@rushil.com](mailto:ipo@rushil.com) Website : [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com)  
CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).
  - The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.
  - The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.
  - The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

- 5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

- 6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.

- 7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

- 8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.



Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: November 08, 2025



LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
Krupesh G. Thakkar  
Chairman  
DIN:01059666

**GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
 CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website: www.ilshospitals.com  
 Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Revenue from operations	11,890.80	22,601.66	10,566.28
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,506.94	2,618.30	2,068.80
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,060.44	1,828.62	1,482.11
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,059.25	1,826.24	1,482.52
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]*			
Basic & Diluted	1.29*	2.23*	1.81*

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com.  
 2. The Board of Directors declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up. The Company has fixed November 14, 2025, as the Record Date for the purpose of determining shareholders entitled to receive the said Interim Dividend.  
 3. There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. Om Tantia  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00001342

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 08, 2025

**Indian Bank**  
 CORPORATE OFFICE, RECOVERY DEPARTMENT, 254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI, ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI - 600014

**SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS**  
 It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are invited. For more details and to peruse the proposal for sale, please visit our website <https://indianbank.bank.in> or contact The Assistant General Manager, Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennai, at the address given above. (Land Line 044-28134580, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be ported in our Bank's Website.

Deputy General Manager (Recovery)

**LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929  
 Regd. Office : 3-A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore- 641 018. Telephone No : (0422) 2249038  
 Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com ; Email: cs@lambodharatextiles.com

**SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES**  
 Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/PI/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7, 2025, to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.  
 This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019, which were rejected, returned or not attended due to deficiency in documents, process, or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window period.  
 Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline, may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at MUFG Inlime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422-2314792, 2539835, 2539836, Email: coimbatore@in.mprms.mufg.com.

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bosco Giulia  
 Whole-Time Director  
 DIN: 01898020

08-11-2025  
 Coimbatore

**Pennar Industries Limited**  
 Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PIU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108; Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

**Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
1	Total income from operations	91,960	1,77,360	75,353
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,216	6,424	2,687
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	4,068	7,252	2,764
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.39	4.76	1.99

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2025.  
 b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
Income from operations	71,710	1,37,942	60,480
Profit before tax	3,229	6,024	3,042
Profit after tax	2,569	4,828	2,266

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.  
 d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz [www.pennarindia.com](http://www.pennarindia.com) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

By order of the Board  
 Aditya N Rao  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 08.11.2025

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph.:+91-079-61400400  
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025**  
 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30,2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2362.82	1795.99	2315.15	4158.80	4,599.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.29	(185.29)	154.05	(110.00)	320.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.30	(140.69)	113.89	(89.39)	237.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.45	(140.54)	113.73	(89.09)	237.50
Equity Share Capital	293.42	293.42	274.92	293.42	274.92
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised)					
1. Basic :	0.19	(0.49)	0.42	(0.31)	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.19	(0.49)	0.38	(0.31)	0.79

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com).  
 2) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 3) The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on October 26, 2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 18, 2023. On December 23, 2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on December 12, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date August 09, 2024. During the previous quarter, the company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million till September 30, 2025.  
 4) The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential Issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹ In Million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2025 (₹ In Million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	773.20
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	-
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	95.30
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.70
Total	1226.61	902.20

5) Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2338.83	4116.09	2297.16
Net Profit for the Period before taxes	83.65	(97.72)	156.05
Net Profit for the Period after taxes	59.73	(77.09)	116.01

6) During the reporting quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company recognized a foreign exchange loss of INR 17.08 million and for half yearly ending September 30, 2025, Company recognized foreign exchange loss of INR 74.17 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This loss was driven by an adverse movement in the EURO-INR exchange rate. This has been recorded under other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.  
 7) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com/investor\\_relationship](http://www.rushil.com/investor_relationship). The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
 8) Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
 Krupesh G. Thakkar  
 Chairman  
 DIN:01059666

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: November 08, 2025

**VIR**  
 LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
 CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
 Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,893.66	50,772.08	19,304.74	78,911.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,569.72	12,077.83	2,653.12	11,927.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,125.16	9,237.43	2,192.30	9,311.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,298.74	9,624.67	2,175.69	9,131.30
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	53,849.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	11.15	20.10	4.78	20.29
	Diluted (₹)	11.12	20.04	4.77	20.23

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2024 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,789.23	46,508.59	18,058.02	74,555.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,489.20	10,314.79	1,807.22	9,465.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,103.16	7,700.26	1,346.39	7,091.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	4,176.60	7,684.19	1,135.94	6,753.41
6	Equity Share Capital	919.10	919.10	917.35	919.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	48,702.75
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (₹)	8.93	16.76	2.94	15.45
	Diluted (₹)	8.90	16.70	2.93	15.40

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 8, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of the said results.  
 2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended.  
 3. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 87,583 equity shares (quarter ended March 31, 2025 2,416 equity shares) of ₹ 2/- each to the option granted upon exercise of Option under the Company's ESOP Plan 2019. Pursuant to this allotment, the paid up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 45,867,510 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each to 45,955,093 equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.  
 4. In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.  
 5. The consolidated financial results of the company include information of wholly owned subsidiaries Shaily Innovations Limited (formerly known as Shaily (UK) Ltd) and Shaily Innovation FZCO for quarter ended September 30, 2025.  
 6. During the year, the Company has invested AED 100,000 in its wholly owned subsidiary in Dubai, viz., Shaily Innovations FZCO (on 28th June 2025).  
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 8. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mahendra Sanghvi  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : November 08, 2025

# છોટાઉદેપુર માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ (સ્ટેટ)ના ક્ષતિગ્રસ્ત માર્ગોનું યુદ્ધના ધોરણે રીપેરીંગ કામ હાથ ધરાવ્યું

**● છોટાઉદેપુર, તા.૯**  
 છોટાઉદેપુર જિલ્લામાં ગત ચોમાસમાં પડેલ અતિશય તેમજ તાજેતરના વરસેલ કમોસમી વરસાદથી માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ (સ્ટેટ)ના અસંખ્ય માર્ગો ક્ષતિગ્રસ્ત થયા છે. આ તમામ ક્ષતિગ્રસ્ત થયેલા જાહેર માર્ગો નસવાડી-કવાંટના ૩૮ કિ.મી. માર્ગ, કવાંટ-છોટાઉદેપુરના ૨૫ કિ.મી. માર્ગ, જેતપુર પાલી - ચલામલી ૧૦ કિ.મી. માર્ગ, છોટાઉદેપુર-કેવડીના ૨૦ કિ.મી.ના માર્ગોનું યુદ્ધના ધોરણે રીપેરીંગ કામ હાથ ધરવામાં આવ્યું છે. કવાંટ-છોટાઉદેપુરના ૨૫ કિ.મી.ના માર્ગને ૧ રોલર, ૧ પવર, ૧ જેસીબી, ૬ ટ્રક અને ૨૩ મજૂરો દ્વારા રીપેરીંગ કરવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે. નસવાડી-કવાંટના ૩૮ કિ.મી.ના માર્ગને



દ્વારા રીપેરીંગ કરવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે. નસવાડી-કવાંટના ૩૮ કિ.મી.ના માર્ગને

૧-પેવર, ૧-રોલર, ૨-ટ્રક, ૧૫ મજૂરો દ્વારા પેચવર્કની કામગીરી કરવામાં આવી રહી છે. આ પેચવર્ક માટે ભાગે ઓકટોબર માસમાં કરવામાં આવેલું પરંતુ કમોસમી વરસાદની વારંવાર ની આગાહીને બદલે અધિકારી ઓ દ્વારા આ કામ કમોસમી વરસાદ બંધ થતા હવે કોઈ માવઠા ની શક્યતા નથી જેને પગલે ગુજરાત સરકારના માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ (સ્ટેટ) છોટાઉદેપુરના અધિકારીઓ નાયબ કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર તેમજ જી. ઈજનેર તેરસીંગભાઈ રાઠોડ દ્વારા ક્ષતિગ્રસ્ત માર્ગોની યુદ્ધના ધોરણે કરવામાં આવતી કામગીરીથી સ્થાનિકોને વાહનવ્યવહારમાં સુગમતા રહેશે.

# પાટણમાં ભાજપ વિ ભાજપ : મહિલા પ્રમુખે મુખ્યમંત્રી સામે હૈયાવરાળ ઠાલવી

**● પાટણ, તા.૯**  
 પાટણ પાલિકા પ્રમુખે ભાજપના જ ૬ કોર્પોરેટર સામે કાર્યવાહી કરવા ઝરને પત્ર લખ્યો છે. જેમાં તેમણે કહ્યું કે, સરકારના માણસો જ વિકાસનાં કામમાં રોડા નાખે છે. તો બીજી તરફ, નગરસેવકોએ પણ મહિલા પ્રમુખ સામે વળતા પ્રહાર કર્યા છે. પાટણ નગર પાલિકાનો અંદરો અંદરનો વિખવાદ સામે આવ્યો છે. ભાજપ સાથિત પાટણ નગર પાલિકા પ્રમુખ હિરલબેન પરમારે આંતરિક વિવાદથી કંટાળીને

મુખ્યમંત્રીને પત્ર લખ્યો છે. જેમાં તેમણે લખ્યું કે, પાલિકામાં સત્તાનું સુકાન સાંભળ્યું ત્યારથી છ સદસ્યો વિકાસના કામોમાં રોડા નાખી રહ્યાં છે. સામાન્ય સભામાં એજન્ડા પરના વિકાસના કામો સદસ્યો નામંજૂર કે મુલતવી રખાવી શહેરનો વિકાસ અટકાવી રહ્યાનો પત્રમાં ઉલ્લેખ કર્યો. પાલિકામાં સદસ્ય શેલેષ પટેલ, મનોજ પટેલ, નરેશ દવે, મનોજ નાગર દાસ પટેલ, બિપિનભાઈ તેમજ કારોબારી ચેરમેન મુકેશ પટેલ વિકાસના

કામોમાં અવરોધ ઉભો કરી રહ્યા છે. આ છ સભ્યો પાલિકામાં વિરોધ પક્ષની ભૂમિકા ભજવી રહ્યા હોવાનો પત્રમાં ઉલ્લેખ કર્યો. પાલિકાના છ સદસ્યો સામે સભામાં એજન્ડા પરના વિકાસના કામો છે કે, જ્યારથી પાટણ નગરપાલિકાનું હિરલબેન પરમારે સુકાન સાંભળ્યું. ત્યારથી છ સદસ્યો વિકાસના કામોમાં અવરોધ ઉભો કરતા હોવાનો આરોપ લગાવ્યો છે. આરોપ સાથે પાલિકા પ્રમુખે મુખ્યમંત્રીને એક પત્ર લખ્યો છે.

# ગુજરાતમાં મગફળી સહિતના પાકની ટેકાના ભાવે ખરીદી શરૂ

**● ગાંધીનગર, તા.૯**  
 ગુજરાતના ૨૨ જિલ્લાના ૩૦૦થી વધુ ખરીદ કેન્દ્ર પર મગફળી, મગ, અડદ, સોયાબીન સહિતના પાકોની ટેકાના ભાવે ખરીદી શરૂ કરવામાં આવી છે. ત્યારે સમગ્ર પ્રક્રિયા પર CCTV દ્વારા નજર રખાશે. આશરે ૧૫૦૦૦ કરોડથી વધુ મુલ્યની ખેત પેદાશોની ટેકાના ભાવે ખરીદી કરવાનો સરકારનો લક્ષ્યાંક છે. તેવામાં ખરીદી પ્રક્રિયા અંતર્ગત મગફળી માટે પ્રતિ કિલોગ્રામ રૂ. ૭.૨૬, અડદ પ્રતિ કિલોગ્રામ રૂ. ૭.૮૦ અને સોયાબીન પ્રતિ કિલોગ્રામ રૂ. ૫.૩૨૮૨ના ભાવે નિર્ધારિત કરાયા છે. ટેકાના ભાવે ખરીદી માટે રજિસ્ટર્ડ ખેડૂતોનો SMS દ્વારા જાણ કરીને બોલાવામાં આવ્યા છે. ગુજરાતમાં માવઠાના કારણે સોરાષ્ટ્રના મોટાભાગના વિસ્તારોમાં વધુ અસર પહોંચી છે. જેમાં અમરેલી જિલ્લા સહિતના વિસ્તારોમાં અતિભારે કમોસમી વરસાદના કારણે ખેડૂતોનો મોટાભાગના પ

રાજીવા, સાવરકુંડલા, બગસરા, બાબરા, સહિત માર્કેટિંગ યાર્ડમાં મગફળીની ટેકાના ભાવે ખરીદી શરૂ કરાઈ છે. જેમાં બગસરા તાલુકામાં ૫૪૦૭ થી વધુ ખેડૂતોએ નોંધણી કરાવી છે. ટેકાના ભાવે મગફળી ૧૪૫૨ રૂપિયાથી ખરીદી કરવાની શરૂ થઈ છે. બનાસકાંઠાના ધાનેરા ખરીદ વેચાણ સંઘે ટેકાના ભાવે મગફળીની ખરીદીની શરૂઆત કરી છે. જે આગામી ૭૦ દિવસ સુધી ચાલશે. જેમાં ભાવ ૪૦૦ જેટલાં ખેડૂતો પાસેથી ટેકાના ભાવે મગફળી ખરીદાશે. તમને જણાવી દઈએ કે, ધાનેરામાં ૨૦,૭૧૪ ખેડૂતોએ નોંધણી કરાવી છે. ૨૫૦૦ કિલો હેક્ટર દીઠ રૂપિયા ૧૪૫૨૧૨ ટેકાના ભાવથી મગફળી ખરીદાશે. આ સાથે વાવ અને થરાદ માર્કેટ યાર્ડમાં પણ મગફળીની ખરીદી શરૂ થઈ છે. સોરાષ્ટ્ર સહિત રાજ્યના મોટાભાગના જિલ્લામાં ટેકાના ભાવે ખરીદીનો પ્રારંભ થયો છે.

# છોટાઉદેપુર તાલુકાના સરહદી વિસ્તારમાં આદિવાસી ભાષા બોલતા વિદ્યાર્થીઓ સાથે સંમિલિત થતા શહેરી શિક્ષકો છોટાઉદેપુર

**● છોટાઉદેપુર, તા.૯**  
 શિક્ષક કમી સાધારણ મનુષ્ય નહીં હોતા, સર્જન જોઈ પ્રલય ઉસ કી ગોદ મે પલતે હું યાજ્ઞક્યનું આ એક વાક્ય શિક્ષક વિશે ઘણું બધું કહી દે છે. માનવીના જીવનમાં શિક્ષકનું આગવું સ્થાન હોય છે. પ્રગતિની ધણ પર જ્યારે વિદ્યાર્થી હતાસ અને નિરાશ થાય છે ત્યારે શિક્ષક તેને આગળ વધવા પ્રેરણા અને માર્ગદર્શન આપે છે. શિક્ષક દ્વારા વિદ્યાર્થીઓમાં ઉત્તમ નૈતિક મૂલ્યોનું સિચન થાય છે.

વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨માં બોટાદ જિલ્લામાંથી શિક્ષક ધર્મેન્દ્રભાઈ ધનજીભાઈ પટેલની બદલી છોટાઉદેપુર તાલુકાના સરહદી વિસ્તારમાં આવેલ જડીયાણા ગામની પ્રાથમિક શાળામાં થઈ હતી. રાહ પ્રદેશમાં રાહની ભાષામાં બોલવાનું શરૂ કર્યું હતું. પાઠ્યક્રમની બહારથી આવતા શિક્ષકો અને સ્થાનિક બાળકોને કોમ્યુનિકેશન કરવામાં ઘણી તકલીફ પડે છે.

શિક્ષક ધર્મેન્દ્રભાઈ પટેલ સાથેની મુલાકાતમાં તેમણે જણાવ્યું કે, પાસ અંતરિયાળ વિસ્તારમાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓ સ્થાનિક બોલી બોલતા હોવાથી તેમને વાંચન અને લેખનમાં ઘણી તકલીફ પડતી. વિદ્યાર્થીઓ ગુજરાતીમાં શબ્દો સરળતાથી બોલી શકે તે માટે શાળામાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓને ગુજરાતી ભાષાની મૂળભૂત બાબતો શીખવવાની શ્રેષ્ઠ રીત બારાક્ષરી મુજબ શબ્દો શોધવાની રમત વિકસાવવી. શરૂઆતમાં પ્રાર્થના સભામાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓની બે ટીમ બનાવી તેમને બારાક્ષરીમાંથી કા અને બા વાળા શબ્દો શોધવા આપ્યા. વધુ ને વધુ શબ્દો શોધવા માટે વિદ્યાર્થીઓને વધુ વાંચન કરવું પડતું. બોર્ડ ઉપર રમતી શબ્દોની રમતથી તેઓ શબ્દો શોધતા, વાંચતા, બોલતા અને લખતા શિખ્યા. ધીરે ધીરે વિદ્યાર્થીઓએ પોતાનો નાનો શબ્દકોશ તૈયાર કર્યો. આ શબ્દકોશમાં એક જ શબ્દ વારંવાર આવતા હોય કે ખોટો શબ્દ શોધવું મુશ્કેલ હતું.

શિક્ષક ધર્મેન્દ્રભાઈએ કહે છે કે મેં આ વાત મારા કમ્પ્યુટર એક્ષનિયર બનાવ દિકરા દેવ પટેલને કરી. તેણે મને મદદરૂપ થાય એવી <https://word-competition.netlify.app/> શબ્દ સ્પર્ધા (word-competition) નામની એપ્લિકેશન બનાવી આપી. આ એપ્લિકેશનમાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓ શબ્દ બોલે અને સેવ કરે આમ ખોટા શબ્દો અને બેવડાતા શબ્દો દૂર થવા લાગ્યા. આ રમત રમવાની વિદ્યાર્થીઓને મજા પડવા લાગી. જડીયાણા શાળામાં કરેલો પ્રયોગ સફળ થતા જિલ્લાના અન્ય શિક્ષકોને આ એપ્લિકેશન શેર કરી જેથી બીજા વિદ્યાર્થી પણ રમતા રમતા શબ્દકોશ બનાવતા શિખે.

# ધારાસભ્ય કુંવરજી હળપતિના નામે બે શપ્તો 'કળા' કરી ગયા! પૂર્વમંત્રીએ ખુલાસો કરતા ખળભળાટ

**● ગાંધીનગર, તા.૯**  
 માંડવી વિધાનસભાના ધારાસભ્ય અને ગુજરાત સરકારના રાજ્યકક્ષાના પૂર્વ મંત્રી કુંવરજી હળપતિના નામે દિવાળીના પાસના પર્વ દરમિયાન બે અજાણ્યા શપ્તો ઉઠરાવ્યું (પેસાની માંગણી) કરી ગયા હોવાની ચોંકાવનારી ઘટના સામે આવી છે. જોકે, આ સમગ્ર મામલો ત્યારે પ્રકાશમાં આવ્યો જ્યારે ધારાસભ્ય હળપતિએ પોતે એક જાહેરસભામાં આ અંગે ખુલાસો કર્યો. તાજેતરમાં જ અરેંડ તાલુકાના કરંજ ખાતે આયોજિત ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીયલ એસોસિએશનના સ્નેહ મિલન સમારોહમાં કુંવરજી હળપતિ ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યા હતા. આ કાર્યક્રમમાં તેમણે પોતાની વાત રજૂ કરતાં સ્પષ્ટતા કરી કે, “મેં જ્યારેય કાઈ માંગ્યું નથી, મારા નામે ઉઠરાવ્યું થયું છે.” ધારાસભ્યએ આ દરમિયાન લોકોને ચેતવ્યા પણ હતા.

તેમણે કહ્યું કે જો ભવિષ્યમાં કોઈ વ્યક્તિ મારું નામ લઈને પેસાની માંગણી કરવા આવે, તો લોકોએ સહેજ પણ ખચકાયા વિના સીધો તેમને ફોન કરવો. આ ઉઠરાવના પ્રકરણમાં સામે આવેલા બે નામો પર પણ તેમણે પોતાની અજાણતા વ્યક્ત કરી હતી. કુંવરજી હળપતિએ સ્પષ્ટ જણાવ્યું કે, “ગોટું અને મુકેશ કોણ છે હું ઓળખતો નથી.” આ ખુલાસા બાદ રાજકીય અને સામાજિક વર્તુળોમાં ચર્ચાઓએ જોર પકડ્યું છે કે દિવાળીના પર્વ પર ધારાસભ્ય કુંવરજી હળપતિના નામે કોણ આ પ્રકારની 'કળા' કરી ગયું છે. આ ઘટનાએ એ વાતની ગંભીરતા દર્શાવી છે કે કેવી રીતે જાણીતા નેતાઓના નામનો દુરુપયોગ કરીને છતરપિંડી આચરવામાં આવે છે. ધારાસભ્યએ આપેલા ખુલાસાને કારણે લોકોમાં જાગૃતિ આવી છે અને હવે કાયદાકીય પગલાં લેવાય છે કે કેમ, તે જોવું રહેલું.

**● સુરત, તા.૯**  
 શહેરમાં ચર્ચાનો વિષય બનેલા કીર્તિ પટેલ સામે પોલીસની લાલ ઓંખ જોવા મળી છે. કાપોદરા પોલીસે કીર્તિ પટેલ વિરુદ્ધ પાસા હેઠળ કડક કાર્યવાહી હાથ ધરી છે. સોશિયલ મીડિયામાં બેફામ ગાળાગાળી કરી લોકોને બદનામ કરનાર અને ખંડગીના આરોપસર જેલની હવા ખાઈ ચુકેલી કીર્તિ પટેલ સામે હવે પાસાનું શસ્ત્ર ઉઘામવામાં આવ્યું છે. ગુનાંકિત ઈતિહાસ અને વારંવાર ગુના આચરવાની ટેવને ધ્યાનમાં રાખી સુરતની કાપોદરા પોલીસે કીર્તિ પટેલની પાસા હેઠળ અટકાયત કરી વડોદરા મધ્યસ્થ જેલમાં ધકેલી દીધી છે. કીર્તિ પટેલ સામે ગુજરાતની વિવેધ પોલીસ સ્ટેશનમાં ૯ જેટલા ગુનાઓ નોંધાયા છે. કીર્તિ પટેલ પર લોકોને ધમકાવવા અને ખંડગી માગવી જેવા અનેક આરોપો છે. જેના કારણે તેની મુશ્કેલીમાં મોટો વધારો થયો છે અને તેને ફરી જેલની હવા ખાવાનો વારો આવ્યો છે. માહિતી મુજબ, કીર્તિ પટેલ પર લોકો સાથે ધમકીભર્યું વર્તન રાખવું, ખંડગી માગવી અને અસામાજિક પ્રવૃત્તિઓ ચલાવવાના અનેક ગંભીર આરોપો છે. સતત ફરિયાદો મળ્યા બાદ પોલીસે તેની સામે કાર્યવાહી શરૂ કરી હતી.

# નીતુ યોશીનો નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૬ના પ્રથમ અર્ધવાર્ષિકના ચોખ્ખા નફામાં ૪૫%નો મજબૂત ઉછાળો

**● મુંબઈ, તા.૯**  
 નીતુ યોશી લિમિટેડ (BSE: ૫૪૪૪૩૪), માઈલ્ડ સ્ટીલ, સ્ટેરિલક ગ્રેફાઈટ આયર્ન, કાસ્ટ આયર્ન અને મેગેનીઝ સ્ટીલ સહિત વિવિધ ગ્રોડના ફેરસ મેટાલર્જિકલ મટેરિયલ્સમાં કસ્ટમાઈડ્ડ પ્રોડક્ટ્સનું મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ કરે છે, તેણે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૬ના પ્રથમ અર્ધવાર્ષિક માટેના તેના અનઓરિડેડ નાણાકીય અહેવાલો આપ્યા છે.

H1 FY26ની એકીકૃત નાણાકીય વિશેષતાઓ

કુલ આવક ₹૪૫.૮૮ કરોડ, વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૩૦.૦૫%ની વૃદ્ધિ

EBITDA ₹૧૫.૯૩ કરોડ, વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૩૮.૩૧%ની વૃદ્ધિ

EBITDA માર્જિન (%) ૩૪.૭૨%, વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૨૦૭ બીબીએસની વૃદ્ધિ ચોખ્ખો નફો ₹૧૧.૫૪ કરોડ, વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૪૫.૦૦%ની વૃદ્ધિ ચોખ્ખા નફા માર્જિન (%) ૨૫.૧૫%, વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૨૫૮ બીબીએસની વૃદ્ધિ ડાયલ્યુટેડ શેર દીઠ કમાણી ₹૩.૪૮, વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૨૨.૦૩%ની વૃદ્ધિ નાણાકીય પ્રદર્શન વિશે, નીતુ યોશી લિમિટેડના મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર અને ચીફ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ ઓફિસર શ્રી હિમાંચંદ્ર લોહિયાએ જણાવ્યું, “નીતુ યોશી લિમિટેડમાં અમારા માટે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૬નો પ્રથમ અર્ધ મજબૂત પ્રગતિનો સમયગાળો રહ્યો છે. અમે ગયા વર્ષની ગતિ પર આગળ વધવાનું જાળવી રાખતા

ભારતીય રેલ્વેના વિશ્વસનીય અને ભવિષ્યલક્ષી ભાગીદાર તરીકે અમારી ઉપસ્થિતિને મજબૂત બનાવી. અમારું ધ્યાન કાર્યકારી શિસ્ત, ટેકનોલોજી-આધારિત મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ અને દરેક ઓર્ડરમાં સમયસર અમલ પર રહ્યું છે. આ સમયગાળા દરમિયાન, અમે ગ્રાહક સંબંધોને વધુ ગાઢ બનાવ્યા છે, રિપીટ ઓર્ડર મેળવ્યા છે અને વધુ સારી પ્રક્રિયા સંકલન અને ગુણવત્તા નિયંત્રણ દ્વારા ઉત્પાદન કાર્યક્ષમતામાં વધારો કર્યો છે. પ્રોસિડી અપ્રોવિઝનિંગ પ્રત્યે ટીમની પ્રતિબદ્ધતા અને આરડીએસઓ ધોરણોનું પાલન કરવાથી અમને વિશ્વસનીયતા અને પ્રદર્શન માટે અમારી પ્રતિજ્ઞા જાળવવામાં મદદ મળી છે.

# શ્રી મુકેશ અંબાણીએ નાથદ્વારામાં દર્શન કર્યા, ‘યાત્રી એવં વરિષ્ઠ સેવા સદન’ પ્રોજેક્ટની જાહેરાત કરી

**● અમદાવાદ, તા.૯**  
 શ્રી મુકેશ અંબાણીએ પવિત્ર નગરી નાથદ્વારામાં શ્રીનાથજી ભગવાનના ભોગ આરતી દર્શનનો દિવ્ય લાભ લીધો તેમજ ગુરુ શ્રી વિશાલબાવા સાહેબના આશીર્વાદ પ્રાપ્ત કર્યા હતા. આ અવસરે તેમણે નાથદ્વારામાં આધુનિક અને સુવિધાસંપન્ન ‘યાત્રી એવં વરિષ્ઠ સેવા સદન’ ના નિર્માણની જાહેરાત કરી હતી તેમજ શ્રીનાથદ્વારા મંદિરને રૂ. ૧૫ કરોડનું દાન આપ્યું હતું.

આ નવા તૈયાર થનારા સુવિધા સદનમાં ૧૦૦થી વધુ રૂમ હશે, જે વૃદ્ધ વેશ્યાઓ અને આંગુતક ભક્તોને સુરક્ષિત, આરામદાયક અને ગરિમાપૂર્ણ નિવાસની સુવિધા પૂરી પાડશે. તેમાં ૨૪ કલાક કાર્યરત મેડિકલ યુનિટ, નર્સિંગ અને ક્લિનિયોથેરાપી સેવાઓ, સલ્વેજ અને પ્રવચન હોલ,

તેમજ પુષ્ટિમાર્ગીય થાળ-પ્રસાદ પ્રણાલિ પર આધારિત પરંપરાગત ભોજનાલયનો સમાવેશ થશે.

આ પવિત્ર પહેલને પૂજ્ય શ્રી શ્રી વિશાલબાવા સાહેબની દિવ્ય પ્રેરણા અને શ્રી અનંત અંબાણીના સમર્પિત પ્રયાસોથી વેગ મળ્યો છે. આ પ્રોજેક્ટનો મુખ્ય ઉદ્દેશ નાથદ્વારા પધારતા દરેક ભક્તને સેવા કરી હતી તેમજ શ્રીનાથદ્વારા મંદિરને રૂ. ૧૫ કરોડનું દાન આપ્યું હતું.

આ પ્રોજેક્ટનો અંદાજિત ખર્ચ રૂ. ૫૦ કરોડથી વધુ છે અને તે આગામી ત્રણ વર્ષમાં પૂર્ણ થવાની અપેક્ષા છે.

આ શુભપ્રસંગે શ્રી મુકેશ અંબાણીએ ચિરંજીવી શ્રી વિશાલબાવા સાહેબને વિનંતી કરી હતી કે, સમગ્ર પ્રોજેક્ટ દરમ્યાન પુષ્ટિમાર્ગની પવિત્રતા અને ગૌરવ સર્વોપરી રહે તે સુનિશ્ચિત કરાય. તેમણે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, “આપણને વેશ્યા હોવાનું ગૌરવ હોવું જોઈએ — જે સનાતન હિંદુ ધર્મ અને આચાર્ય પરંપરાનું અનુસરણ કરે છે.”

શ્રી વિશાલબાવા સાહેબે પણ શ્રી અનંત અંબાણીની દીર્ઘદર્શિપૂર્ણ પહેલ, વનતારાની પ્રશંસા કરતાં તેને અદ્ભુત, અનન્ય અને વિશ્વભરમાં પ્રશંસા પામેલા સર્જન તરીકે વર્ણવ્યું હતું.

ભગવાન શ્રીનાથજીની દિવ્ય કૃપા અને તિલકાયત પવિત્રવાના પવિત્ર માર્ગદર્શન હેઠળ ‘યાત્રી એવં વરિષ્ઠ સેવા સદન’ ભક્તિમાર્ગના તેજસ્વી પ્રતિક તરીકે ઉભારી આવશે — જે નાથદ્વારામાં કરુણા અને સેવાના શાશ્વત મૂલ્યોને સમર્પિત એક દ્રષ્ટિવંત સીમાસ્તંભ સાબિત થશે.

# ગુજરાત ATSNને મોટી સફળતા: ત્રણ આતંકી કાર્યાલયો ISKP સાથે સંકળાયેલા ડો. અહેમદ સૈયદ સહિત ત્રણ આતંકી અડાલજથી ઝડપાયા, ખતરનાક ઝેર બનાવવા તૈયારી

**● અમદાવાદ, તા.૯**  
 મોટી આતંકવાદી ઘટનાને અજામ આપે તે પહેલાં ગુજરાત છૂજીએ ત્રણ આતંકીઓને ઢબોથી લીધા છે. ગાંધીનગરના અડાલજ નજીકથી ISKP (Islamic State - Khorasan Province) સંગઠન સાથે સંકળાયેલા ત્રણ આતંકીઓને ઝડપીને વધુ તપાસ હાથ ધરી છે. ત્રણ આતંકીઓ પૈકી એક હેદરાબાદનો અને બે ઉત્તરપ્રદેશના છે. તેમના પાસેથી ૩ પિસ્તોલ, ૩૦ કારતુસ અને કેમિકલ મળી આવ્યું છે. ડો. અહેમદ સૈયદ ઝીલાની વ્યવસાયે ડોક્ટર છે. ડો. અહેમદે ચીનમાં MBBS કર્યું છે. ડો. અહેમદ હેદરાબાદનો જ્યારે મોહમ્મદ સુબેલ અને આજાદ બંને ઉત્તરપ્રદેશના રહેવાસી છે.

ડો. અહેમદ સૈયદના ૧૭ નવેમ્બર સુધીના રિમાન્ડ ATSNને મળ્યા છે. ડો. અહેમદ ભણેલો છે અને તે અબુ ખાદીજા નામના આતંકીના સંપર્કમાં હતો. આ આતંકીઓ ગુજરાતમાં ઉધિયારોની આપ-લે કરવાના ઈરાદે નવેમ્બરની રાત્રે આવ્યા હતા. તેમણે દેશના અંદરે રચ્યો પર હુમલો કરવાનું કાવતરું ઘડ્યું હતું. તપાસમાં સામે આવ્યું છે કે, આતંકીઓએ એક વર્ષ પહેલાં રેડી કરી હતી. ATN હવે બીજા આરોપીઓની ઓળખ કરવા અને અન્ય રાજ્યોમાં પણ તપાસને ધમકાવવા શરૂ કરશે. ડો. સૈયદનો પૈસા એકત્રિત કરી અને આતંકી હુમલો કરવાનો પ્લાન હતો. ફંડ ક્યાંથી આવવાનું હતું અને કેવી રીતે આવવાનું હતું તેની તપાસ હાથ ધરી છે. ડો. અહેમદ મોહુદીન સૈયદ, આજાદ સુબેલ શોખ અને મોહમ્મદ સુબેલ



મોહમ્મદ સલીમખાન નામના ત્રણેય આતંકીઓ ISKP (Islamic State - Khorasan Province) નામના આતંકવાદી સંગઠન સાથે જોડાયેલા હોવાનું તપાસમાં સામે આવ્યું છે. ત્રણ આતંકીઓમાંથી ડો. અહેમદ મોહુદીન સૈયદ નામના આતંકીએ ચીનમાં સ્મજીનો અભ્યાસ કર્યો છે. તે વિદેશી લોકોના સંપર્કમાં હોવાનો ખુલાસો થયો છે. ડો. સૈયદ મોટું ફંડ મેળવી આતંકી હુમલા કરવાનો પ્લાન કરતો હોવાની ATSNને માહિતી મળી છે. ડો. સૈયદ સાર્દનાઈડ કરતાં પણ ખતરનાક ઝેર બનાવવાનો પ્રયાસ પણ કરી રહ્યો હોવાનો તપાસમાં ઘટકોટી થયો છે.

ગુજરાત ATSNના ડીઆઈજી સુનિલ જોષીએ જણાવ્યું કે, અમને ખાતરી મળી હતી કે, હેદરાબાદનો ડો. અહેમદ મોહુદીન સૈયદ ગુજરાતમાં હુમલાને અજામ આપવા પૂબ જ શક્તિશાળી ઝેર બનાવી રહ્યો હતો. જેના માટે જરૂરી અલગ અલગ ટીમો બનાવી શોધખોળ શરૂ કરી હતી. ટેકનિકલ એનાલિસિસ કરતાં અમદાવાદ-મહેસાણા રોડ પર આવેલા અડાલજ ટોલ પ્લાઝા પાસે સિલ્વર કલરની ફોર્ડ ફિગો કારમાં ચેકીંગ કર્યું હતું. જેમાંથી ડો. સૈયદ મળી આવ્યો હતો. તેની પાસેથી બે ગ્લોક પિસ્ટલ અને એક બેરેટા પિસ્ટલ ઉપરાંત ૩૦ જીવતા કારતુસ અને ૪ લીટર કેટ્ટર ઓઈલ મળી આવ્યું હતું.

તેમણે વધુમાં જણાવ્યું કે, એટીએસની ટીમે ડો. અહેમદ મોહુદીનને ઓફિસ પર લાવી વધુ પૂછપૂછ શરૂ કરી હતી. સૈયદ તેને હથિયારો કબોલ નહીકા એક કબ્રસ્તાનમાંથી મેળવ્યા હોવાની તેમજ ‘અબુ ખાદીજા’ નામનો શપ્સ તેનો સહાયક હોવાની કબૂલાત કરી હતી. ડો. અહેમદ મોહુદીન સૈયદ ગુજરાતમાં હુમલાને અજામ આપવા પૂબ જ શક્તિશાળી ઝેર બનાવી રહ્યો હતો. જેના માટે જરૂરી અલગ અલગ ટીમો બનાવી શોધખોળ શરૂ કરી હતી. ટેકનિકલ એનાલિસિસ કરતાં અમદાવાદ-મહેસાણા રોડ પર આવેલા અડાલજ ટોલ પ્લાઝા પાસે સિલ્વર કલરની ફોર્ડ ફિગો કારમાં ચેકીંગ કર્યું હતું. જેમાંથી ડો. સૈયદ મળી આવ્યો હતો. તેની પાસેથી બે ગ્લોક પિસ્ટલ અને એક બેરેટા પિસ્ટલ ઉપરાંત ૩૦ જીવતા કારતુસ અને ૪ લીટર કેટ્ટર ઓઈલ મળી આવ્યું હતું.

તેમણે વધુમાં જણાવ્યું કે, એટીએસની ટીમે ડો. અહેમદ મોહુદીનને ઓફિસ પર લાવી વધુ પૂછપૂછ શરૂ કરી હતી. સૈયદ તેને હથિયારો કબોલ નહીકા એક કબ્રસ્તાનમાંથી મેળવ્યા હોવાની તેમજ ‘અબુ ખાદીજા’ નામનો શપ્સ તેનો સહાયક હોવાની કબૂલાત કરી હતી. ડો. અહેમદ મોહુદીન સૈયદ ગુજરાતમાં હુમલાને અજામ આપવા પૂબ જ શક્તિશાળી ઝેર બનાવી રહ્યો હતો. જેના માટે જરૂરી અલગ અલગ ટીમો બનાવી શોધખોળ શરૂ કરી હતી. ટેકનિકલ એનાલિસિસ કરતાં અમદાવાદ-મહેસાણા રોડ પર આવેલા અડાલજ ટોલ પ્લાઝા પાસે સિલ્વર કલરની ફોર્ડ ફિગો કારમાં ચેકીંગ કર્યું હતું. જેમાંથી ડો. સૈયદ મળી આવ્યો હતો. તેની પાસેથી બે ગ્લોક પિસ્ટલ અને એક બેરેટા પિસ્ટલ ઉપરાંત ૩૦ જીવતા કારતુસ અને ૪ લીટર કેટ્ટર ઓઈલ મળી આવ્યું હતું.

# કોંગ્રેસે હેમંશા સરદાર સાહેબ સાથે અન્યાય કર્યો છે : જગદીશ વિશ્વકર્મા

# ગુજરાતમાં ૧૮૨ વિધાનસભામાં સરદાર પટેલની યાદમાં ભાજપ દ્વારા પદયાત્રા યોજાશે

**● અમદાવાદ, તા.૯**  
 ગુજરાતમાં સરદાર વલ્લભભાઈ પટેલની ૧૫૦મી જન્મજયંતિના અવસરે ભાજપ દ્વારા વિશાળ સ્તરે ‘સરદારજી ૧૫૦ યુનિટી માર્ચ’નું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું છે. અમદાવાદની આઈટીસી નર્મદા હોટલ ખાતે યોજાયેલી પ્રેસ કોન્ફરન્સમાં પ્રદેશ ભાજપ પ્રમુખ જગદીશ વિશ્વકર્માએ માહિતી આપી હતી કે આ પદયાત્રા વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્ર મોદીના માર્ગદર્શન હેઠળ સમગ્ર રાજ્યમાં ૧૮૨ વિધાનસભા કક્ષાએ યોજાશે.

જગદીશ વિશ્વકર્માએ જણાવ્યું કે કોંગ્રેસે સરદાર સાહેબ સાથે સતત અન્યાય કર્યો, તેમને ભૂલી જવામાં અને તેમનું પદેલની પાસા હેઠળ અટકાયત કરી વડોદરા મધ્યસ્થ જેલમાં ધકેલી દીધી છે. કીર્તિ પટેલ સામે ગુજરાતની વિવેધ પોલીસ સ્ટેશનમાં ૯ જેટલા ગુનાઓ નોંધાયા છે. કીર્તિ પટેલ પર લોકોને ધમકાવવા અને ખંડગી માગવી જેવા અનેક આરોપો છે. જેના કારણે તેની મુશ્કેલીમાં મોટો વધારો થયો છે અને તેને ફરી જેલની હવા ખાવાનો વારો આવ્યો છે. માહિતી મુજબ, કીર્તિ પટેલ પર લોકો સાથે ધમકીભર્યું વર્તન રાખવું, ખંડગી માગવી અને અસામાજિક પ્રવૃત્તિઓ ચલાવવાના અનેક ગંભીર આરોપો છે. સતત ફરિયાદો મળ્યા બાદ પોલીસે